Contents

Foreword
Preface

Preface to Second Edition

1. The Emergence of Pakistan
Historical Background

2. Foreign Policy—Beginnings
The Founding Fathers Vision
Enduring Relevance of Principles
The Shadow of Partition
The Muslim World

3. The Kashmir Question, 1947-57
The Dispute
At the United Nations
The Dispute Festers

4. Search for Security
USSR
Approaches to the USA
Korean War
Japan
China

5. Alliances
Four Alliances

XV

24
24
28
32

37
38
40
42
44
44

46
31



Vi CONTENTS

6. Alliances—Costs and Benefits
Costs of the Alliances
US Alliance Strengthened
Benefits of the Alliances
Swings of Opinion in the USA and Pakistan

7. Relations with China and Other Developments
China
Pakistan-China Boundary Agreement, 1962
Sino-Pakistan Entente
Oman: Gwadar Retrocession
Indus Waters Treaty, 1960
India-China Border War, 1962
Pakistan-US Relations Corroded
Negotiations on Kashmir, 1962-63
Changing Strategic Environment
Alliance under Strain
Ayub Khan’ Visits to China and the USSR
Second Afro-Asian Summit
US Reaction
RCD and IPECC

8. The Pakistan-India War, 1965
Clash in Kutch
Operation Gibraltar
Escalation to War
Stance of Foreign Powers
The Tashkent Declaration
Bilateralism

9. Bitter Legacy of War, 1965-71
Organization of the Islamic Conference

10. 1971 Disaster
Bhutto’s New Policy, 1971-73



11.

12. The Nuclear Programme and Relations with the USA

CONTENTS

Shimla Agreement: Negotiating under Duress
Opening Gambit

Principles of Relations

Withdrawal from Occupied Territory

Jammu and Kashmir

Dénouement

Assessment

Secret Understanding?

NtfI'mctéatfkw mih hétagteaeih

13. The Afghanistan Crisis

14.

15.

16.

Revival of the US Alliance
Geneva Accords

Kashmir: The Struggle for Azadi

The Afghanistan Civil War, 1990-1998
The Rise of the Taliban

Proxy War

Fatal Blunders

Retrospect

Pakistan-India Disputes and Crises

Sir Creek

Siachen: A Dispute within a Dispute

Salai, Wullar, Baglihar, and Kishenganga Projects
Consular Missions

Indian Plan for Attack on Kahuta, 1984

The Brasstacks Crisis, 1986-87

Re-entry to the Commonwealth

War Averted, 1990

Disarmament Issues

Vii

139
141
142
145
146
149
151
155

25»
160

171
176
178

188

197
199
202
203
204

208
208
210
211
213
214
215
217
218
218



Vil

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

CONTENTS

Nuclear Tests

Nuclear Restraints

Impact on Security

Issues and Non-Issues

Ballistic Missiles: The Threat of Destabilization

Increasing Isolation, 1990-2001
US Sanctions Again

Support for the Taliban

Declining Prestige

Nuclear Tests

Pakistan-India Dialogue, 1997-99
The Kargil Crisis, 1999

Coping with Isolation

The Agra Summit

Post-9/11 Policy

Policy Planning by Pakistan

US Policy

Consultation with Opinion Leaders
Economic Cooperation and Assistance
New Afghanistan

Pakistan-US Strategic Partnership
Divergence between Pakistan and USA

Terrorism
Islam Targeted
The Need for a Comprehensive Strategy

Pakistan-India Relations, 2001-09
Retrospect

23. The UN and Other Organisations

Human Rights
International Financial Institutions (IFIs)
Regional Cooperation

223
227
229
230
244

250
251
252
253
254
254
256
261
262

267
267
271
273
274
281

285
288

295
297
305

310
310

323
329
331
336

SAARC-South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation 337



* CONTENTS

24. Policy in a Changing World
International Politics
Global Power Hierarchy
Appraisal of Pakistans Foreign Policy

Appendices

I.  The Shimla Agreement, 1972

Il. Composite Dialogue, 1997-98

I1l. The Lahore Declaration, 21 February1999

IV. The Agra Declaration, 2001 Draft Agreement

V. Presidents, Prime Ministers and Foreign
Ministers of Pakistan

Bibliography

Index

346
346
348
350

355
365
367
369

371

373
377



