Contents

Fore	Relations with China and Other Developments on brow	xi
Prefa	ace ret Understandings	xiii
Preface to Second Edition		xv
1. T	The Emergence of Pakistan Historical Background	1 1
68 164	Foreign Policy—Beginnings The Founding Father's Vision Enduring Relevance of Principles The Shadow of Partition The Muslim World	12 15 17 19
80	The Kashmir Question, 1947–57 The Dispute At the United Nations The Dispute Festers	24 24 28 32
	Search for Security USSR Approaches to the USA Korean War Japan China	37 38 40 42 44 44
5.	Alliances Four Alliances	46 51

6.	Alliances—Costs and Benefits	60
•	Costs of the Alliances	60
	US Alliance Strengthened	64
	Benefits of the Alliances	65
	Swings of Opinion in the USA and Pakistan	68
7.	Relations with China and Other Developments	76
:12	China	76
	Pakistan-China Boundary Agreement, 1962	79
	Sino-Pakistan Entente	80
	Oman: Gwadar Retrocession	81
	Indus Waters Treaty, 1960	81
	India-China Border War, 1962	83
	Pakistan-US Relations Corroded	85
	Negotiations on Kashmir, 1962-63	87
	Changing Strategic Environment	89
	Alliance under Strain	91
	Ayub Khan's Visits to China and the USSR	93
	Second Afro-Asian Summit	94
	US Reaction	94
	RCD and IPECC	95
8	. The Pakistan-India War, 1965	98
18	Clash in Kutch	102
	Operation Gibraltar	104
	Escalation to War	105
88	Stance of Foreign Powers	108
	The Tashkent Declaration	111
	Bilateralism	115
•	D. Bitter Legacy of War, 1965-71	118
N	Organization of the Islamic Conference	123
1	0. 1971 Disaster	125
	Bhutto's New Policy, 1971-73	134

	CONTENTS	vii
11.	Shimla Agreement: Negotiating under Duress	139
	Opening Gambit	141
	Principles of Relations	
	Withdrawal from Occupied Territory	145
	Jammu and Kashmir	146
	Dénouement	149
	Assessment	
	Secret Understanding?	155
	Normalisation with Bangladesh	158
12.	The Nuclear Programme and Relations with the USA	160
13.	The Afghanistan Crisis	171
	Revival of the US Alliance	
	Geneva Accords	178
14.	Kashmir: The Struggle for Azadi	188
15	The Afghanistan Civil War, 1990-1998	
15.	The Rise of the Taliban are band noming of the notice and the noti	
	Proxy War sometime A bas noneregood simonos?	
	Fatal Blunders natzinadgl A wsW	
	Retrospect	204
	Pakistan-US Strategic Partnership	
16.	Pakistan-India Disputes and Crises	208
	Sir Creek	208
	Siachen: A Dispute within a Dispute	210
	Salal, Wullar, Baglihar, and Kishenganga Projects	211
	Indian Plan for Attack on Kahuta, 1984	214
		215
	War Averted, 1990	218
	Disarmament Issues	218

CONTENTS

17.	Nuclear Tests	223
IN	Nuclear Restraints	227
	Impact on Security	229
	Issues and Non-Issues	230
	Ballistic Missiles: The Threat of Destabilization	244
18.	Increasing Isolation, 1990–2001	250
	US Sanctions Again	251
	Support for the Taliban	252
	Declining Prestige	253
	Nuclear Tests	254
	Pakistan-India Dialogue, 1997-99	254
	The Kargil Crisis, 1999	256
	Coping with Isolation	261
	The Agra Summit	262
19.	Post-9/11 Policy	267
	Policy Planning by Pakistan	267
	US Policy	271
	Consultation with Opinion Leaders	273
	Economic Cooperation and Assistance	274
	New Afghanistan	281
20.	Pakistan-US Strategic Partnership	285
	Divergence between Pakistan and USA	288
21.	Terrorism Terrorism	295
	Islam Targeted	297
	The Need for a Comprehensive Strategy	
22.	Pakistan-India Relations, 2001-09	
	Retrospect	310
23.	The UN and Other Organisations	323
	Human Rights	329
	International Financial Institutions (IFIs)	331
	Regional Cooperation	336
	SAARC-South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation	337

CONTENTS	ix
24. Policy in a Changing World	346
International Politics	346
Global Power Hierarchy	348
Appraisal of Pakistan's Foreign Policy	350
Appendices	
I. The Shimla Agreement, 1972	355
II. Composite Dialogue, 1997–98	365
III. The Lahore Declaration, 21 February1999	367
IV. The Agra Declaration, 2001 Draft Agreement	369
V. Presidents, Prime Ministers and Foreign	
Ministers of Pakistan	371
Bibliography	373
Index	377